

Registered Office :
1st Floor, Khivraj Complex 1
No. 480, Anna Salai,
Nandanam, Chennai 600 035
Phone : 24313094 to 97
Fax : 24313093
Email : registered@indbankonline.com
CIN No. L65191TN1989PLC017883



Ref: Sec/2023-24

Nov 10, 2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 Scrip Code: 511473	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Code: INDBANK
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication

Please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisements published in Business Standard (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) on 9th November 2023 with regard to the Notice of Postal ballot sent to the shareholders of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Indbank Merchant Banking Services Limited

Chitra.MA
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

DCW LIMITED
 CIN : L24110GJ1939PLC000748
 Registered office : Dhrangadhra - 363315 (Gujarat)
 Head Office : 3rd Floor, 'Nirma', Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021. | Telephone : 22871914/16.
 Telefax : 22 22028838, | Website : www.dcwlimited.com, E-mail : legal@dcwlimited.com

(₹ in lakhs)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022		Half Year Ended 30.09.2023		Half Year Ended 30.09.2022		Year Ended 31.03.2023
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income from operations	41,408.76	43,804.15	69,777.94	85,212.91	1,46,643.30	2,63,379.58					
2. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax for the period	447.65	1,532.34	5,578.00	1,979.99	14,668.96	27,441.35					
3. Net Profit / (Loss) after tax for the period	266.05	999.02	4,963.59	1,265.07	10,840.85	19,197.99					
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	266.05	999.02	4,953.97	1,265.07	10,821.59	18,786.28					
5. Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 2/- each.	5,903.10	5,903.10	5,903.10	5,903.10	5,903.10	5,903.10					
6. Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (* not annualised)											
1. Basic	0.09	0.34	1.68	0.43	3.67	6.50					
2. Diluted	0.09	0.34	1.68	0.43	3.67	6.50					

NOTES : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the company website (www.dcwlimited.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Pramod Kumar Jain
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00380458

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : 8th November, 2023

DCW LIMITED - Manufacturers of CHEMICALS THAT MAKE INDUSTRIES HUM
 Visit us at : www.dcwlimited.com

FDC LIMITED
 (CIN: L24239MH1940PLC003176)
 Registered Office: Registered Office: B-8, M.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Waluj - 431136, Dist. Aurangabad, Maharashtra
 Tel. No. +91 240 255 4407, Website: www.fdcindia.com, Email: investors@fdcindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023	30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
1	Total Income from Operations	50,708.32	55,982.40	47,485.27	106,690.72	97,168.73	183,094.37	51,360.33	56,579.54	45,771.68	107,939.87	97,150.20	183,360.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9,523.20	13,916.44	6,880.93	23,439.64	15,821.51	26,569.11	9,272.59	14,074.09	6,905.66	23,346.68	15,610.54	25,780.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	9,523.20	13,916.44	6,880.93	23,439.64	15,821.51	26,569.11	9,272.59	14,074.09	6,905.66	23,346.68	15,610.54	25,780.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,204.12	10,855.13	5,127.42	18,059.25	12,429.42	20,096.64	6,978.92	10,981.33	5,179.21	17,960.25	12,245.41	19,382.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,205.00	10,961.84	5,276.38	18,166.84	11,655.75	20,168.68	7,089.15	11,108.88	5,321.66	18,198.03	11,402.03	19,467.39
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,628.10	1,659.10	1,659.10	1,628.10	1,659.10	1,659.10	1,628.10	1,659.10	1,659.10	1,628.10	1,659.10	1,659.10
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year						196,414.89						196,545.69
8	Earning Per Share- (Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	- Basic	4.36	6.54	3.07	10.90	7.46	12.09	4.22	6.62	3.10	10.84	7.35	11.66
	- Diluted	4.36	6.54	3.07	10.90	7.46	12.09	4.22	6.62	3.10	10.84	7.35	11.66

Notes:
 1 The Financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Ind AS) Rules issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange's (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.fdcindia.com)
 2 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 08, 2023.

Dated : 08.11.2023
 Place : Mumbai

For FDC Limited
 Sd/-
 Mohan A Chandavarkar
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00043344

raymond
 Registered Office : Plot No.156/H No.2, Village Zadgaon, Ratnagiri 415 612 (Maharashtra)
 CIN: L17117MH1925PLC001208
 Email : corp.secretariat@raymond.in, Website: www.raymond.in
 Tel: 02352-232514, Fax : 02352-232513, Corporate Office Tel : 022-40349999, Fax: 022-40349999

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Income from Operations	225340	177146	216824	402486	389638	821472
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	23490	110289	24240	133779	36085	84447
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after exceptional items	21189	109348	23282	130537	35127	73732
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	16116	106674	16195	122790	24388	53696
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) net of non-controlling interests	16662	109668	15794	126330	24802	55979
6	Reserves as shown in the audited Balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	283240
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value - ₹ 10/- per share)	6655	6657	6657	6655	6657	6657
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	24.01	160.01	23.86	184.04	36.01	79.45
	(b) Diluted	24.01	160.01	23.86	184.04	36.01	79.45

Notes:
 1. The Statement of Raymond Limited (the 'Company' / 'Holding Company') and its subsidiaries (referred to as 'the Group') together with Associates and Joint Ventures, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) ('Listing Regulations') and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
 2. Financial results of Raymond Limited (Standalone information) (₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
Income from Operation (Turnover)	160082	122214	151968	282296	271278	577956
Profit/(Loss) before tax	16918	5768	16943	22686	26316	56090
Profit/(Loss) after tax	12694	4318	11238	17012	17419	41046

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter/half year ended September, 2023 filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated results of the Company for the quarter/half year ended September, 2023 are available to the investors at the websites www.raymond.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 4. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on November 7, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors on November 8, 2023 respectively. There are no qualifications in the review report issued for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

Mumbai
 November 8, 2023

Gautam Hari Singhania
 Chairman & Managing Director

Nahar SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 373, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003
 CIN : L17115PB1980PLC004341, Ph. 0161-2600701-705, Fax: 0161-2222942
 E-mail: secnsm@owmnahar.com, Website: www.owmnahar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	73268.28	75201.14	67398.06	148469.42	154661.01	284122.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	(1826.99)	(2310.50)	5301.32	(4137.49)	15001.56	15034.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax)	(1799.99)	(1750.50)	3976.32	(3550.49)	11201.56	11079.25
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)	(1551.91)	(776.53)	1840.64	(2328.44)	1386.09	(4494.12)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27	1803.27
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	153584.06
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	(4.99)	(4.85)	11.03	(9.84)	31.06	32.24

Notes:
 1. The Company is operating in single segment i.e. Textile. Hence Segment Reporting as required under Ind AS 108- (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the company www.owmnahar.com.
 3. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th November, 2023. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For NAHAR SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL
 (CHAIRMAN)
 (DIN: 00463866)

Place: Ludhiana
 Dated: 8th November, 2023

Indbank
 Merchant Banking Services Ltd
 (A Subsidiary of Indian Bank)
 Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Khirva Complex 1, No.480, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai 600 035
 Website: www.indbankonline.com email: cs@indbankonline.com Ph.044-24313094

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that Notice of Postal Ballot along with an Explanatory Statement was sent on 8th November 2023 in electronic form to all shareholders of the Company who have registered their email ids with the Company or Depository as on Friday, 03rd November 2023 (cut-off date) for approving a special business by means of Postal Ballot only by voting through e-voting.

Pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the Rules) and in accordance the relaxation granted by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide its circulars, the said notice has been sent seeking the approval of the members for approving a related party transaction with Indian Bank (Holding Entity) by way of an Ordinary resolution through remote e-voting process. The Notice of Postal ballot is available on the website of the Company, www.indbankonline.com and website of CDSL, www.evotingindia.com and also on the relevant section of websites of BSE Ltd and NSE Ltd where the Company's shares are listed.

The Company has engaged the services of CDSL to provide the e-voting facilities. Procedure for e-voting is mentioned in detail in the notice of the Postal ballot.

The e-voting will commence on Friday, 10th November 2023, 9 AM and ends on Saturday, 9th December 2023, 5 PM. E-voting module will be disabled thereafter and will not be available for voting. Members who have not received the Notice may download the same from the Website of the Company or may request for an electronic copy by writing to investors@indbankonline.com. The Company has appointed Shri. Sriram Parthasarthy, Partner of M/s. SPNP & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, Chennai as Scrutiniser for conducting the Postal Ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

E-Voting results will be announced within two working days from the date of end of e-voting. The results will be placed on the website of the Company and a copy of the same will be submitted with both the stock exchanges.

For any queries or issues regarding e-voting shall be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Sr. Manager, (CDSL) Central Depository Services (India) Limited, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Tower, Marathali Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call at toll free no. 1800 22 55 33.

Place: Chennai for Indbank Merchant Banking Services Limited
 Date: 08.11.2023 Sd/-
 Chitra.MA
 Company Secretary

Nahar POLY FILMS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 376, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003
 CIN: L17115PB1988PLC008820 Ph. 0161-2600701-705, Fax: 0161-2222942
 Email: secnel@owmnahar.com, Website: www.owmnahar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

a. Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations	14,068.78	15,825.20	19,383.08	29,893.98	41,876.06	72,904.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	894.92	(576.06)	895.82	318.86	4,140.41	4,291.61
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	834.34	(585.34)	736.46	249.00	3,166.28	3,194.41
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax))	470.65	1,306.51	(215.74)	1,777.16	(9,420.14)	(14,607.06)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/-each)	1,229.40	1,229.40	1,229.40	1,229.40	1,229.40	1,229.40
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	46738.45
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	3.39	(2.38)	3.00	1.01	12.88	12.99

Notes:
 1 The Company is Operating in Single Segment i.e. BOPP Films. Hence Segment Reporting as Required under Ind AS 108- (Operating Segment) is not applicable.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also available on Company's website i.e. www.owmnahar.com.
 3 These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th November, 2023. These results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

b. Consolidated Financial Results (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from operations (net)	13,969.61	15,825.20	19,283.91	29,794.81	41,776.89	72,805.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	1,278.98	(213.37)	1,501.16	1,065.61	4,749.49	5,417.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	1,218.40	(222.65)	1,341.80	995.75	3,775.36	4,320.19
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(644.88)	3,375.97	1,592.44	2,731.09	(6,842.09)	(12,730.51)
5	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) Basic/Diluted (₹)	4.96	(0.91)	5.46	4.05	15.35	17.57

For NAHAR POLY FILMS LTD.
 Sd/-
 JAWAHAR LAL OSWAL
 (CHAIRMAN)
 (DIN: 00463866)

Place: Ludhiana
 Dated: 8th November, 2023

Nahar Capital and Financial Services Ltd.
 Regd. Office: 375, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana-141003
 CIN : L45202PB2006PLC029968 Ph. 0161-2600701-705, Fax: 0161-2222942
 Email: secncfs@owmnahar.com, Website: www.owmnahar.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

a. Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations (net)	1728.36	1342.69	1985.59	3071.05	2045.58	4011.30
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax)	1435.25	1,137.89	1784.72	2573.14	1624.81	3093.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	1223.94	918.66	1784.44	2142.60	1793.90	2781.20
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax))	(2574.32)	5241.68	4831.08	2667.36	6781.04	4682.80
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each)	837.31	837.31	837.31	837.31	837.31	837.31
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-			

